Commission Order No. PSC-93-0165-F0F-EI dated February 2, 1993, Order No. PSC-09-0283-
FOF-EI dated April 30, 2009, Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI dated August 21, 2009, Order No.
PSC-13-0443-OF-EI dated September 30, 2013,and Order No. PSC-17-0456-S-EI dated
November 27, 2017.

This report was calculated using updated jurisdictional separation factors based on forecasted
levels of wholesale commitments, system rate base and operating expense items.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Jeffrey S. Chronister
Vice President, Finance

Enclosures

cc: Office of Public Counsel-J.R. Kelly

Jeffrey S. Chronister
jschronister@tecoenergy.com

Doc ID: 20200817115147350
Sertifi Electronic Signature

   TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

June 2020

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma
I. Average Rate of Return Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted
   (Jurisdictional) ------------------------ ------------------------- ------------------------ ---------------------- ----------------------------

-----------------------------------------------------

Net Operating Income $ 464,758,118 (a) (47,779,030) (b) 416,979,088 0 $ 416,979,088
------------------------ ------------------------- ------------------------ ---------------------- ----------------------------

Average Rate Base 7,323,231,156 (789,406,912) 6,533,824,244 0 6,533,824,244
------------------------ ------------------------- ------------------------ ---------------------- ----------------------------

Average Rate of Return 6.35% 6.38% 6.38%
------------------------ ------------------------ ----------------------------

II. Year End Rate of Return
   (Jurisdictional)
-----------------------------------------------------
Net Operating Income $ 464,758,118 (a) (47,806,747) (b) 416,951,371 0 $ 416,951,371

------------------------ ------------------------- ------------------------ ---------------------- ----------------------------
Year End Rate Base 7,701,785,366 (981,673,521) 6,720,111,845 0 6,720,111,845

------------------------ ------------------------- ------------------------ ---------------------- ----------------------------
Year End Rate of Return 6.03% 6.20% 6.20%

------------------------ ------------------------ ----------------------------

   (a) Includes AFUDC debt of  $8,847,054  and  AFUDC equity of  $18,433,467
   (b) Includes reversal of AFUDC earnings.

III. Required Rate of Return
   Average Capital Structure
   (FPSC Adjusted Basis)
-----------------------------------------------------
   Low 5.87 %

------------------------
   Midpoint 6.31 %

------------------------